## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank, as Administrative Agent		104/20/2012	a Texas banking association: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fitness Quest Inc.
Street Address:	1400 Raff Rd. SW
City:	Canton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44750
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3360889	LEG MAGIC
Registration Number:	3709996	LEG MAGIC PULSE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-819-8200

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Andrew Fessak/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5818497-0058-OAKLAWN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Fessak	
Signature:	/Andrew Fessak/	

900221080 REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0850

OP \$65,00 3360889

Date:	04/23/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=US-Trademark_Release#page1.tif source=US-Trademark_Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0851

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of April 20, 2012 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, as Administrative Agent, a Texas banking association (the "Secured Party") under the Supplemental Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement dated April 11, 2011 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 004520, Frame 0829, between Fitness Quest Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") and the Secured Party.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks (the "Trademarks"), including the trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Released Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Released Trademarks, only, to the Debtor or its assignee; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks to the Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Released Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Released Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Released Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

COMERICA BANK, as Administrative Agent a Texas banking association

Name: E. Lee Jones

Title: Vice President

# EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country	Registration or Application	Filing Date	Registration Date
* * Fine Assistante		No.		
Leg Magic	Australia	1122910	7/7/2006	1/29/2007
Leg Magic	Canada	TMA717888	7/4/2006	7/4/2008
Leg Magic	China	ZC5631493	9/26/2006	10/27/2009
Leg Magic	CTM (EU)	005249933	8/9/2006	7/26/2007
レッグマジック	Japan	5258066	1/28/2009	8/14/2009
Leg Magic	Japan	5015612	7/10/2006	1/5/2007
Leg Magic	Taiwan	1277934	8/8/2006	9/1/2007
Leg Magic	USA	3360889	6/21/2006	12/25/2007
Leg Magic Pulse	USA	3709996	8/8/2008	11/10/2009

AnnArbor\_207429\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 04/23/2012